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6
22:00

2000 m
15.979 €

Flach

Handicap Especial Kumis
Rennpreis: 15.979 €
For pure blood female of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
2000

Box: 1

53.00

Triana
4j. hp S (Ioya Bigtime - All The Glory)

Trainer: Gustavo Carlos Vergara
Besitzer: Evangelina

Deividi Gaier

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    17.498 €19.988 €
11.02 Maronas 9 56.0 1600 10.250 Deividi Gaier Fantastic Wine, Rosa Choque, Liga Da Justi
12.01 Maronas 5 56.0 1800 10.670 Deividi Gaier Amy Winehouse, Fontana Blu, Albion
17.12 Maronas 1 56.0 1500 9.336 8,2 Deividi Gaier Triana, Quidditch Champ, Mazuela
29.10 Maronas 1 56.0 1600 9.041 19,0 Deividi Gaier Triana, Ramo De Suenos, North Bebu
12.08 Maronas 5 56.0 1600 9.435 Deividi Gaier My Sweet Dream, Oguna Trick, Rawr Of Hy

2
Box: 2

50.00

Gianni Love
5j. db S (Mestre Gosik - Debility)

Trainer: Maria Ximena Marrero
Besitzer: Gigantes De Acero

Edison Rodrigo Rosas

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.207 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 7 Plätze    16.724 €21.625 €
16.02 Las Piedras 2 59.5 1800 3.264 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Vamos Al Casorio, Gianni Love, Hot Day
09.02 Maronas 2 58.0 1600 6.301 Hector Fabian Lazo Destinada Posse, Gianni Love, Pipa
29.12 Las Piedras 4 59.5 1800 3.995 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Antoine, Serenito, Hot Day
01.12 Las Piedras 3 59.5 1800 3.995 Hector Fabian Lazo Natural Man, Hot Day, Gianni Love
02.11 Las Piedras 2 59.5 1800 3.995 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Octubre, Gianni Love, Escaramujo

3
Box: 3

50.00

Prinzessin
7j. db S (A Little Warm - Principessa)

Trainer: Sergio G. Dorneles
Besitzer: El Basilisco

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.522 €12.631 €
20.01 Maronas 6 51.0 1400 6.111 15,0 Maximo Adrianno Gonz Nakom, Ichabod Crane, Notevagustar
02.09 Maronas 5 52.0 1500 5.220 Santiago Gonzalez Caladoc, Mestre Di Ouro, Zaher
05.08 Maronas 8 55.0 1600 5.980 Vagner Leal Leopard King, Ichabod Crane, Tomeo Prime
18.06 Maronas 1 55.0 1500 4.193 5,4 Santiago Gonzalez Prinzessin, Incurable Halo, Zaher
20.05 Maronas 1 51.0 1500 4.883 Santiago Gonzalez Prinzessin, Mestre Royal, Catri

4
Box: 4

52.00

Isadora Great
7j. db S (Great Shadow - Isadora Catapora)

Trainer: Cesar Andres Martin
Besitzer: Si Quiero Tengo

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    7.404 €27.777 €
23.02 Las Piedras 5 55.0 1400 4.844 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Travesuras, Chapista, Quick Queen
28.01 Maronas 7 52.0 1500 11.666 42,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Alerta Keep, Palavra Amiga, Amy Winehous
06.01 Maronas 11 53.5 1400 11.555 Eric Acosta La Empatia, Tetuan, La Republique
23.12 Maronas 11 55.0 1500 11.666 30,0 Julio Cesar Mendez Cancion Maleva, Cor-Unica, Pele Macia
26.11 Maronas 8 56.0 1500 9.750 103,0 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Correntada, Right Approved, Alcyone

5
Box: 5

56.00

Super Blue
5j. db S (Smarty Jones - Flag Blue)

Trainer: Fernando Gabriel Espina
Besitzer: Santa Barbara

Julio Damian De Arrascaeta

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    745 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.939 €26.867 €
21.01 Maronas 4 60.0 1500 12.405 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Linda Dama, Suprema D'Or, Keep Wells
06.01 Maronas 16 60.0 2000 80.960 65,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Pacholli, Forte Surena, Quatro Y Vinte
23.12 Maronas 7 57.0 1500 11.666 13,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Cancion Maleva, Cor-Unica, Pele Macia
03.12 Maronas 4 56.0 2100 11.643 Carlos Alex Vigil La Republique, Magnific Touch, Luna Olvida
12.11 Maronas 7 55.0 2200 13.817 Carlos Alex Vigil Aspersel, Mr. Bingo, Open Bar

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

46.00

Hot Day
8j. db S (Went The Day Well - Hot Share)

Trainer: Maria Ximena Marrero
Besitzer: Rincon De Los Amigos

Maximo Adrianno Gonzalez

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.495 € 2023: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    7.973 €16.478 €
16.02 Las Piedras 3 53.5 1800 3.264 Hector Fabian Lazo Vamos Al Casorio, Gianni Love, Hot Day
02.02 Las Piedras 1 57.0 1500 2.566 Hector Fabian Lazo Hot Day, Feel Queen, Grace Jones
26.01 Las Piedras 2 57.0 1400 2.527 Hector Fabian Lazo Grace Jones, Hot Day, Mary Watch
29.12 Las Piedras 3 50.0 1800 3.995 Angela Maria Ottonelli Antoine, Serenito, Hot Day
22.12 Las Piedras 1 53.5 1500 2.750 Hector Fabian Lazo Hot Day, Orejana, Invasora Star

7
Box: 7

48.00

Modesty
7j. hp S (Don Oliver H - Modem Down)

Trainer: Walter Hugo Grana
Besitzer: Erlinda

Angela Maria Ottonelli

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    716 € 2023: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    8.758 €21.493 €
24.02 Maronas 3 52.0 1500 4.792 7,3 Luciana Valeria Fraser Narco, Magnific Touch, Modesty
27.01 Maronas 6 56.0 1400 4.545 23,0 Pablo Martin Cabrera Pura Estirpe, Morrison, Narco
14.01 Maronas 6 56.0 1500 4.792 Pablo Martin Cabrera Bravzor, Pura Estirpe, Narco
10.12 Maronas 3 56.0 1400 4.635 27,0 Pablo Martin Cabrera Tag Heuer, Prince Lucas, Modesty
03.12 Maronas 8 56.0 1600 7.019 Pablo Martin Cabrera Noche Del Sur, Amy Winehouse, Cor-Unica

8
Box: 8

57.00

Palavra Amiga
5j. hp S (Drosselmeyer - Mandjula)

Trainer: Ricardo Colombo
Besitzer: Bgc Thoroughbred

Fernando Ciro Olivera

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.800 € 2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    15.276 €20.649 €
25.02 Maronas 4 56.0 1400 5.840 3,7 Fernando Ciro Olivera Pringles, Nagorski, Flaco Carlo
28.01 Maronas 2 55.0 1500 11.666 5,3 Fernando Ciro Olivera Alerta Keep, Palavra Amiga, Amy Winehous
09.12 Maronas 1 58.0 1600 6.439 1,8 Fernando Ciro Olivera Palavra Amiga, Madame Curie Ft, Lady Hav
05.11 Maronas 9 59.0 2100 15.104 13,0 Hector Fabian Lazo Nina Ricci, Queen Of Clubs, Olympic Nevad
14.10 Maronas 2 58.0 1400 5.790 1,4 Julio Cesar Jorge Cor-Unica, Palavra Amiga, East Head

9
Box: 9

49.00

Cancion Maleva
5j. hp S (Ioya Bigtime - Qualea)

Trainer: Fernando Gabriel Espina
Besitzer: Santa Barbara

Fernanda Rodriguez

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.014 €16.009 €
11.02 Maronas 10 49.0 1600 10.250 Luciana Valeria Fraser Fantastic Wine, Rosa Choque, Liga Da Justi
21.01 Maronas 5 60.0 1500 12.405 Fernanda Rodriguez Linda Dama, Suprema D'Or, Keep Wells
06.01 Maronas 12 52.5 1400 11.555 Edison Rodrigo Rosas La Empatia, Tetuan, La Republique
23.12 Maronas 1 50.0 1500 11.666 39,0 Fernanda Rodriguez Cancion Maleva, Cor-Unica, Pele Macia
17.12 Maronas 7 53.0 1500 9.336 17,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Triana, Quidditch Champ, Mazuela

10
Box: 10

64.00

Bela Mania
5j. db S (Salto - Mania De Voce)

Trainer: Jorge Javier Rey
Besitzer: Chul

Hector Fabian Lazo

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.502 € 2023: 8 Starts - 5 Siege - 0 Plätze    21.086 €30.499 €
04.02 Maronas 3 60.0 2000 19.245 10,0 Hector Fabian Lazo Quatro Y Vinte, Ave Legal, Bela Mania
06.01 Maronas 11 60.0 2000 80.960 36,0 Julio Cesar Mendez Pacholli, Forte Surena, Quatro Y Vinte
03.12 Maronas 6 60.0 2000 28.867 Vagner Leal Ave Legal, Queen Of Clubs, Quatro Y Vinte
05.11 Maronas 1 56.0 1800 7.931 Hector Fabian Lazo Bela Mania, Queen Leca, Pride 'N' Joy
24.09 Maronas 7 59.0 2000 15.104 7,7 Vagner Leal Pacholli, Quatro Y Vinte, Palavra Amiga

11
Box: 11

54.00

Amy Winehouse
5j. db S (Discreetly Mine - Jazz Band)

Trainer: Heriberto Guede
Besitzer: Hs. Cuatro Cabezas

Fabio Heriberto Guedes

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.159 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    19.300 €42.994 €
28.01 Maronas 3 53.0 1500 11.666 4,1 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Alerta Keep, Palavra Amiga, Amy Winehous
12.01 Maronas 1 54.0 1800 10.670 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Amy Winehouse, Fontana Blu, Albion
03.12 Maronas 2 58.0 1600 7.019 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Noche Del Sur, Amy Winehouse, Cor-Unica
29.10 Maronas 1 58.0 1300 5.790 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Amy Winehouse, East Head, Gary Melody
14.10 Maronas 4 58.0 1400 5.790 19,0 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Cor-Unica, Palavra Amiga, East Head

Wettstar - Tipp:Palavra Amiga (8) - Bela Mania (10) - Triana (1) - Hot Day (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


